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Aptil 4, 1979

Mr. Clarence L. Williams

Director

Tri-County Special Education
Cooperative No. 607

220 East Chestnut
Independence, Kansas 67301

Dear Mr. Williams:

As you will recall, the school psychologists at Tri-County Special Educatien
Cooperative petitioned this board to amend the appropriate bargadining unit

at that facility. It is my understanding that the school psychologists are
not classroom teachers thus allowing for their inclusion or exclusion from
the unit. The petition asks that the psychologists be excluded. Neither the
certified employee organization or the public employer have objections to
this exclusion, therefore our records will reflect the amended unit in the
following manner:

Include: (All Previocusly Included Job Classifications)

Exclude: School Psychologists, Administrators, and all other employees
of Tri-County Special Education Cooperative No. 607

4 Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questlons
please contact me at this office.

Sincerely,

@mﬁ"—b&ﬂt\

Paul K. Dickhoff, Jr.
Administrative Officer

PKD:1m

cc: Theone Bailey
"Linda Ney
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' Mr. Jerry Powell, Chief
I Labor Relations Section
] Kansas Department of Human Relations

I Labor-Management Relations and Employment Standards
i 610 West 10th, 2nd Floor

Topeka, Kansas 66612

Dear Mr. Powell:

The Board of Education of Tri-County Special Education
Cooperative No. 607 has no objections to the following:

The school psychologists employed by the
Tri-County Special Education Cooperative to be
exempted as a class from the Tri-County
Education Association. It is understood the
psychologists will not be members of the
association bargaining unit, however, they will
not form a separate bargaining unit.

The Board of Education did not take formal action to

p the fore-going. However, the board has no objections.
Respectfully,
Clarence L. Williams,
Director
CLW:cls






